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                                                       JNTUK UNIVERSITY SYLLABUS COPY 

 

III Year - II Semester 
L T P C 

0 0 3 2 

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LAB    

 

Course Learning Objectives: 

The course will address the following: 

 Estimation some important characteristics of water and wastewater in the laboratory 

 It also gives the significance of the characteristics of the water and wastewater 

Course Outcomes: 

Upon the successful completion of this course, the students will be able to: 

 Estimation some important characteristics of water and wastewater in the laboratory 

 Draw some conclusion and decide whether the water is potable or not. 

 Decide whether the water body is polluted or not with reference to the state 

parameters in the list of experiments 

 Estimation of the strength of the sewage in terms of BOD and COD 

 

SYLLABUS: 
 

List of Experiments 

1. Determination of pH and Electrical Conductivity (Salinity) of Water and Soil. 

2. Determination and estimation of Total Hardness–Calcium & Magnesium. 

3. Determination of Alkalinity/Acidity 

4. Determination of Chlorides in water and soil 

5. Determination and Estimation of total solids, organic solids and inorganic solids and 

settleable solids by Imhoff Cone.’*kl,;xzl;l.,mm,  

6. Determination of Iron. 

7. Determination of Dissolved Oxygen with D.O. Meter & Wrinklers Method and B.O.D. 

8. Determination of N, P, K values in solid waste 

9. Physical parameters – Temperature, Colour, Odour, Turbidity, Taste. 

10. Determination of C.O.D. 

11. Determination of Optimum coagulant dose. 

12. Determination of Chlorine demand. 

13. Presumptive Coliform test. 
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NOTE: At least 10 of the above experiments are to be conducted. 

List of Equipments 

1) pH meter 

2) Turbidity meter 

3) Conductivity meter 

4) Hot air oven 

5) Muffle furnace 

6) Dissolved Oxygen meter 

7) U–V visible spectrophotometer 

8) COD Reflux Apparatus 

9) Jar Test Apparatus 

10) BOD incubator 

11) Autoclave 

12) Laminar flow chamber 

13) Hazen’s Apparatus 

Text Books 

1. Standard Methods for Analysis of Water and Waste Water – APHA 

2. Chemical Analysis of Water and Soil by KVSG Murali Krishna, Reem 

Publications, New Delhi 

Reference 

1. Relevant IS Codes. 

Chemistry for Environmental Engineering by Sawyer and Mc. Carty. 
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INDIVIDUAL  TIME TABLE 

BRANCH  :CIVIL(A)                               YEAR/SEM:III – II                                                A.Y.: 2019-2020 

 

DAY/ 

PERIOD 

1 

09:20AM 

-       

10:20AM 
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11:20AM 
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30 
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…. 

3 

11:30AM 
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12:20AM 
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01: 

10 

TO 

02: 

00 

… 

 

LU 

NC 

H 

… 

5 

02:00PM 

-      

02:45PM 

6 

02:45PM - 

03:30PM 

7 

03:30PM 

-      

04:10PM 

MON  
 

     

TUE     EE LAB 

WED        

THU     
   

FRI  
 

 EE LAB  
 

 

SAT 

 

 

  
 

 

 

Faculty: 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LABORATORY:  J.SUPRIYA 

LAB In-Charges:  J.SUPRIYA / B.Hima Bindu (CIVIL) 

 

 

Class In-Charge:   B.Hima Bindu (CIVIL) 
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Course plan 

            

            Date  B-1 B-2 B-3 B-4 B-5 B-6 B-7 B-8 B-9 B-10 B-11 

19-11-2019 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 

26-11-2019 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 

03-12-2019 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 

10-12-2019 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 

17-12-2019 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 

24-12-2020 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 

28-01-2020 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 

04-02-2020 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 

11-02-2020 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 

25-02-2020 

exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 

03-03-2020 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 

exp-
10 

            Date  B-12 B-13 B-14 B-15 B-16 B-17 B-18 B-19 B-20 B-21 B-22 

16-11-2019 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 

23-11-2019 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 

30-11-2019 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 

07-12-2019 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 

21-12-2019 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 

28-12-2019 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 

11-01-2020 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 

25-01-2020 exp-8 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 

01-02-2020 exp-9 
exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 

08-02-2020 

exp-
10 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 

15-02-2020 

exp-
11 exp-1 exp-2 exp-3 exp-4 exp-5 exp-6 exp-7 exp-8 exp-9 

exp-
10 
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INDIVIDUAL  TIME TABLE 

BRANCH  :CIVIL(A)                               YEAR/SEM:IV – II                                                A.Y.: 2019-2020 

 

DAY/ 

PERIOD 

1 

09:20AM 

-       

10:20AM 

2 

10:20AM 

-       

11:20AM 

 

11: 

20 

T 

O 

11: 

30 

W 

AT 

ER 

 

B 

RE 

A 

K 

…. 

3 

11:30AM 

-       

12:20AM 

4 

12:20AM 

-      

01:10PM 

 

 

01: 

10 

TO 

02: 

00 

… 

 

LU 

NC 

H 

… 

5 

02:00PM 

-      

02:45PM 

6 

02:45PM - 

03:30PM 

7 

03:30PM 

-      

04:10PM 

MON  
 

     

TUE                   PROJECT WORK 

WED            PROJECT WORK 

THU            PROJECT WORK 

FRI  
 

  PROJECT WORK  

 

SAT 

 

 

  
 

     PROJECT WORK 

 

Faculty: 
 

Project In-Charge:  G.KALPANA (CIVIL) 

 

 

Class In-Charge:   B.Hima Bindu (CIVIL) 
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                                         PROJECT BATCHES                         A. Y 2019 - 2020 

SNO 
BATCH 

NO 
ROLL NO Name of the Student PROJECT TITLE 

FACULTY 

GUIDE 

1 

B1 

17NQ5A0107 GUDDANTI KALYANI DRAFTING 

PLANNING AND 

COST ESTIMATION 

OF EDUCATIONAL 

INSTITUTIONS 

B.SABARINADH 

2 17NQ5A0106 DAMISELLI  HARSHA BABU 

3 16NQ1A0107 LANKIREDDY NAGA SRAVYA 

4 17NQ5A0113 KURRA OM SAI  RAM 

5 17NQ5A0114 MEDIBOYINA YASWANTH KUMAR 

6 

B2 

17NQ5A0110 KATARAPU KEERTHANA G+ 4 BUILDING 

PLANNING 

,DESIGNING AND 

ANALYSIS 

V.SRAVANI 
7 16NQ1A0105 DODDA PRAVEEN 

8 17NQ5A0102 BASHA AMMULU 

9 17NQ5A0112 KONDETI  JAHNAVI 

10 

B3 

17NQ5A0115 MUKKU PAVAN KALYAN 
EXPERIMENTAL 

INVESTIGATION ON 

FLUXURAL 

BEHAVIOUR OF FLY 

ASH CONCRETE BY 

REPLACING WITH 

SAND TO M-SAND 

V.RAMI REDDY 

11 17NQ5A0119 SURABATHUNI  PAVANI 

12 17NQ5A0104 CHINNI  GOPI 

13 16NQ1A0108 MENDAM MADHAVI 

14 16NQ1A0101 AMUDALA PRAMEELA 

15 

B4 

17NQ5A0118 POLEMREDDY  YUVAKOTI  REDDY EXPERIMENTAL STUDY 

ON USING  OF RECYCLE 

COARSE AGGREGATE AS 

PARTIAL REPLACEMENT 

OF COARSE 

AGGREGATES IN 

CONCRETE 

B.HIMA 

BINDHU 

16 17NQ5A0105 CHINNI SRINIVASA  RAO 

17 17NQ5A0117 PALLI KARUNAKARARAO 

18 16NQ1A0121 V RAVI CHANDRA 

19 16NQ1A0122 VALLAPU RAVI KIRAN KUMAR 

20 

B5 

15NQ1A0114 SAMMETA KHYATHI VARDHANI GREENER 

CONCRETE USING 

AGRO INDUSTRIAL 

WASTE(SUGARCANE 

BAGASSE ASH) 

V.SRAVANI 
21 16NQ1A0117 THURLAPATI SAMBA SIVA RAO 

22 16NQ1A0106 LANKA AJAYKUMAR 

23 16NQ1A0113 SANGANI MUTYALA ANUSHA 

24 

B6 

16NQ1A0110 NETHALA VAMSI 

STABILISATION OF 

BLACK COTTON 

SOIL BY USING GEO 

SYNTHETIC 

B.SABARINADH 

25 16NQ1A0118 VELPURI ANILBABU 

26 16NQ1A0109 NEELAPALA GOPI KRISHNA 

27 16NQ1A0120 VEMU SUMA 

28 16NQ1A0111 PALLAPATI REVEAL 

29 

B7 

17NQ5A0101 ATHALURI  RESHMA PERVIOUS 

CONCRETE WHEN 

MIXING WITH 

FLYASH MARBLE 

POWDER AND SAND 

V.ANUSHA 

30 17NQ5A0103 CHICHADI ASHOK 

31 15NQ1A0111 NARELLA MANIKANTA 

32 17NQ5A0108 ISUKAPALLI HEMANTH 

33 16NQ1A0114 THADI PREM KUMAR 

34 

B8 

16NQ1A0104 DADADAKULA VANDANA EXPERIMENTAL 

STUDY ON PARTIAL 

REPLACEMENT OF 

FINE AGGREGATE BY 

USING VIRGIN 

PLASTIC IN THE 

CONCRETE 

V.ANUSHA 

35 17NQ5A0109 KANAPARTHI  SYAM SUNDAR 

36 16NQ1A0103 CHUNDURU NAGA RAJU 

37 17NQ5A0116 NANDEPU SWAPNA 

38 16NQ1A0102 CHINTALACHERUVU RAVI TEJA 

                                         

 
Project Coordinator        Head of the Department       
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                                                 PROJECT REVIEW MEETING-1                               DATE: 22/01/2020 

BATCH 

NO 

ROLL 

NO 
Name of the Students 

KKD VARA 

PRASAD 

(10M) 

G 

KALPANA 

(10M) 

B. HIMA 

BINDU 

(10M) 

TOTAL 

MARKS 

(30M) 

B1 

17NQ5A0107 GUDDANTI KALYANI 9 8 8 25 

17NQ5A0106 DAMISELLI  HARSHA BABU 9 8 7 24 

16NQ1A0107 LANKIREDDY NAGA SRAVYA 8 7 7 
22 

17NQ5A0113 KURRA OM SAI  RAM 8 8 8 24 

17NQ5A0114 MEDIBOYINA YASWANTH KUMAR 9 7 8 24 

B2 

17NQ5A0110 KATARAPU KEERTHANA 10 9 9 28 

16NQ1A0105 DODDA PRAVEEN 9 8 8 25 

17NQ5A0102 BASHA AMMULU 9 8 9 26 

17NQ5A0112 KONDETI  JAHNAVI 8 7 8 23 

B3 

17NQ5A0115 MUKKU PAVAN KALYAN 10 9 8 27 

17NQ5A0119 SURABATHUNI  PAVANI 9 8 7 24 

17NQ5A0104 CHINNI  GOPI 8 7 7 22 

16NQ1A0108 MENDAM MADHAVI 8 8 7 23 

16NQ1A0101 AMUDALA PRAMEELA 8 7 7 22 

B4 

17NQ5A0118 POLEMREDDY  YUVAKOTI  REDDY 10 9 9 28 

17NQ5A0105 CHINNI SRINIVASA  RAO 7 7 7 21 

17NQ5A0117 PALLI KARUNAKARARAO 7 8 8 23 

16NQ1A0121 V RAVI CHANDRA 9 7 7 23 

16NQ1A0122 VALLAPU RAVI KIRAN KUMAR 9 8 7 24 

B5 

15NQ1A0114 SAMMETA KHYATHI VARDHANI 10 10 9 29 

16NQ1A0117 THURLAPATI SAMBA SIVA RAO 8 8 7 23 

16NQ1A0106 LANKA AJAYKUMAR 7 7 6 20 

16NQ1A0113 SANGANI MUTYALA ANUSHA 9 7 8 24 

B6 

16NQ1A0110 NETHALA VAMSI 10 9 9 28 

16NQ1A0118 VELPURI ANILBABU 7 7 6 20 

16NQ1A0109 NEELAPALA GOPI KRISHNA 7 8 8 23 

16NQ1A0120 VEMU SUMA 8 7 7 22 

16NQ1A0111 PALLAPATI REVEAL 8 7 8 23 

B7 

17NQ5A0101 ATHALURI  RESHMA 10 9 9 28 

17NQ5A0103 CHICHADI ASHOK 9 8 8 25 

15NQ1A0111 NARELLA MANIKANTA 9 8 9 26 

17NQ5A0108 ISUKAPALLI HEMANTH 8 7 7 22 

16NQ1A0114 THADI PREM KUMAR 7 8 7 22 

B8 

16NQ1A0104 DADADAKULA VANDANA 10 8 9 27 

17NQ5A0109 KANAPARTHI  SYAM SUNDAR 8 7 7 22 

16NQ1A0103 CHUNDURU NAGA RAJU 8 8 9 25 

17NQ5A0116 NANDEPU SWAPNA 9 8 8 25 

16NQ1A0102 CHINTALACHERUVU RAVI TEJA 8 8 7 23 
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BATCH 

NO 

ROLL 

NO 
Name of the Students 

KKD VARA 

PRASAD 

(10M) 

G 

KALPANA 

(10M) 

B. HIMA 

BINDU 

(10M) 

TOTAL 

MARKS 

(30M) 

B1 

17NQ5A0107 GUDDANTI KALYANI 10 9 9 28 

17NQ5A0106 DAMISELLI  HARSHA BABU 9 8 9 26 

16NQ1A0107 LANKIREDDY NAGA SRAVYA 9 8 8 
25 

17NQ5A0113 KURRA OM SAI  RAM 8 7 9 24 

17NQ5A0114 MEDIBOYINA YASWANTH KUMAR 9 8 7 24 

B2 

17NQ5A0110 KATARAPU KEERTHANA 10 10 8 28 

16NQ1A0105 DODDA PRAVEEN 8 8 9 25 

17NQ5A0102 BASHA AMMULU 8 7 9 24 

17NQ5A0112 KONDETI  JAHNAVI 7 8 8 23 

B3 

17NQ5A0115 MUKKU PAVAN KALYAN 10 9 8 27 

17NQ5A0119 SURABATHUNI  PAVANI 8 8 8 24 

17NQ5A0104 CHINNI  GOPI 7 8 9 24 

16NQ1A0108 MENDAM MADHAVI 7 9 7 23 

16NQ1A0101 AMUDALA PRAMEELA 8 8 9 25 

B4 

17NQ5A0118 POLEMREDDY  YUVAKOTI  REDDY 10 10 8 28 

17NQ5A0105 CHINNI SRINIVASA  RAO 8 8 7 23 

17NQ5A0117 PALLI KARUNAKARARAO 9 9 8 26 

16NQ1A0121 V RAVI CHANDRA 8 7 8 23 

16NQ1A0122 VALLAPU RAVI KIRAN KUMAR 7 8 9 24 

B5 

15NQ1A0114 SAMMETA KHYATHI VARDHANI 10 10 9 29 

16NQ1A0117 THURLAPATI SAMBA SIVA RAO 9 9 7 25 

16NQ1A0106 LANKA AJAYKUMAR 8 7 8 23 

16NQ1A0113 SANGANI MUTYALA ANUSHA 8 8 9 25 

B6 

16NQ1A0110 NETHALA VAMSI 10 9 9 28 

16NQ1A0118 VELPURI ANILBABU 8 8 7 23 

16NQ1A0109 NEELAPALA GOPI KRISHNA 7 8 8 23 

16NQ1A0120 VEMU SUMA 8 8 8 24 

16NQ1A0111 PALLAPATI REVEAL 8 7 7 22 

B7 

17NQ5A0101 ATHALURI  RESHMA 10 8 9 27 

17NQ5A0103 CHICHADI ASHOK 8 9 8 25 

15NQ1A0111 NARELLA MANIKANTA 8 8 8 24 

17NQ5A0108 ISUKAPALLI HEMANTH 8 7 9 24 

16NQ1A0114 THADI PREM KUMAR 7 8 9 24 

B8 

16NQ1A0104 DADADAKULA VANDANA 10 9 8 27 

17NQ5A0109 KANAPARTHI  SYAM SUNDAR 7 8 7 22 

16NQ1A0103 CHUNDURU NAGA RAJU 8 8 9 25 

17NQ5A0116 NANDEPU SWAPNA 8 9 8 25 

16NQ1A0102 CHINTALACHERUVU RAVI TEJA 7 8 8 23 

 

 
Project Coordinator         Head of the Department 












	Course Learning Objectives:
	Course Outcomes:
	SYLLABUS:
	List of Equipments
	Text Books
	Reference
	Faculty:
	Faculty:

